Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
	DRM COVER SHEET			
	TS ONLY			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Michael Berthon-Jones (06/07/2000) and Steven Paul Farrugia (06/07/2000)	Name: ResMed Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached?	Internal Address: Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Bella Vista			
Government Interest Assignment	State: New South Wales			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2153			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No			
Additional numbers attache	nd? Yes XNo			
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1			
Name: Raymond B. Churchill, Jr. LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
RESMED 3.0-036 PCCCCC Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title			
City: Westfield	6. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zlp:07090				
Phone Number: 908-654-5000				
Fax Number:908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Raymond B. Churchill,			
Signature:	October 23, 2012 Date			
Raymond B. Churchill, Jr 44,617	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmenta, and documents:			

· . ·

خباه

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Assignor: Address:	Michael Berthon-Jones 7 Leonay Parade Leonay, New South Wales, 2750 Australia	Assignor: Address:	
Assignor: Address:	Steven Paul Farrugia 128 Lugarno Parade Lugarno, New South Wales, 2210 Australia	Assignor: Address:	
Assignee: Address:	ResMed Limited 97 Waterloo Road North Ryde, New South Wales, 2113 Australia		

II there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application filed by Assignor and entitled

ADMINISTRATION OF CPAP TREATMENT PRESSURE IN PRESENCE OF APNEA

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2000 and received Serial No. 09/531,915. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application. *

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assigno or Assignee.

LF1C.0793

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

•1⁷⁷7 −

.

-		-			
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)			DATE SIGNATURE(S) 744 June 2000 Mar have Bert		
Michael			7th June 2000	the	hack Bertlington
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	7th Jone		MAGINICAE
Steven First Name	Paul Middle Initial	Farrugia Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			

LF1C.0793

RECORDED: 10/23/2012